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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3184
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CANAL SCHEMES
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of Jharkhand`s Punasi, Budai, Suggabatha and Bateshwar Pump Nahar Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Central Government and State Government of Jharkhand have fixed any time frame for inclusion of this Yojana under Pradhan Mantri Irrigation Scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION (PROF.
SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) & (b) The Government is aware of Jharkhand`s Punasi, Burhai, Suggabathan and Bateshwar Pump Canal Projects, the details of which are enclosed at Annexure-I

(c) & (d) Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojna (PMKSY) is yet to be sanctioned.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

